NATIONAL FEDERATION OF MUSIC CLUBS

Southeastern Region Fellows

Application

The Southeastern Region Fellows is an award given to those who donate \$500 to the Southeastern Region for the support of the summer music festivals. To qualify, you must be a member of the National Federation of Music Clubs, send \$500 to the Southeastern Region Treasurer, fill out this application and send it to the Southeastern Region Insignia Chair. The ceremony for the Southeastern Region Fellows will be in July every year at the Southeastern Regional Meeting at one of the festival locations. The recipient will be recognized at the Regional Luncheon of the National Federation of Music Clubs Convention/Conference in June every year. The first 50 donors will be Charter Members.



Personal Information of the Applicant

| ame | |
|--------------------------|--|
| ddress | |
| | |
| lephone | |
| nail | |
| usic Club and State | |
| 'ill this be a surprise? | |

Please write one paragraph about the applicant's personal life and one paragraph about their accomplishments in the NFMC, SER, and their state and local Music Clubs.

Send check payable to NFMCSER to the Southeastern Region Treasurer-

Kim Harvey 109 Lark St, New Orleans, LA. 70124 504-401-3517 <u>mikyevrah@gmail.com</u>

Send the information to the Southeastern Region Fellows Chair-

Ruth Morrow 138 Waddell Road, Greenville, SC, 29609 864-322-9224

morrowrm@charter.net